

Form PTO-1595	
R. 102316906	
PATE	NTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)
LAPOINTE, Jerome 12-11-02 DESIENO, Duane D.	ADEZA BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION 1240 Elko Drive Sunnyvale, California 94089
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other	
Execution Date: <u>8/31/1998</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/164,053	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Stephanie L. Seidman HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP 4350 La Jolla Village Drive 7th Floor La Jolla, CA 92122-1246	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Check enclosed X Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account
	8. Deposit account Number: 50-1213
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Stephanie L. Seidman Name of Person Signing Registration No. 33,779	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1	
12/19/2002 LMUSLLER 00000186 10164053 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	



Atty. Dkt. No. 24727-801G

FORM.PTO-1595 RECURDA 10221.48		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)	
LAPOINTE, Jerome DESIENO, Duane D. 18-31-12	ADEZA BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION 1240 Elko Drive Sunnyvale, California 94089	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ Yes $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other		
Execution Date: 8/31/1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/164,053	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Stephanie L. Seidman HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP 4350 La Village Drive, 7th Floor La Jolla, CA 92122-1246	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Check enclosed X Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account Number: 50-1213	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Stephanie L. Seidman  Name of Person Signing  Registration No. 33,779  Signature  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

09/05/2002 GTON11 00000185 10164053

01 FC:581 40.00 DP

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JEROME LAPOINTE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6120 Bullard Drive, Oakland, California 94611, U.S.A., and DUANE D. DESIENO, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2015 Olite Court, La Jolla, California 92037, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to ADEZA BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, whose principal business address is 1240 Elko Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 09/134,636 entitled:

# METHODS FOR SELECTING, DEVELOPING AND IMPROVING DIAGNOSTIC TESTS FOR PREGNANCY-RELATED CONDITIONS

which was filed on April 14, 1998, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

We agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Lapointe et al. ASSIGNMENT

Date: August 31, 1998

Jerome Lapointe

STATE OF California )

COUNTY OF Santa Clara )

On August 31, 1998

a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared JEROME LAPOINTE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Phyllis Sters Notary Public

PHYLLIS STEIN
COMM. # 1133175
MOTÁRY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
Caunty of Santa Clara
My Comm. Expires April 9, 2001

Date: 8/3//98

Duane DeSieno

STATE OF  $\underline{\mathscr{Q}}$ 

COUNTY OF Sandies

SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATRICIA MUNOZ
Comm. # 1145570
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires July 4, 2001

Notary Public



LaPointe, et al.

Serial No.:

10/164,053

Filed:

June 4, 2002

For:

METHODS FOR SELECTING. **DEVELOPING AND IMPROVING DIAGNOSTIC TESTS FOR** 

PREGNANCY-RELATED

CONDITIONS

I hereby certify that this paper and the attached papers are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an

envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignment

Arlington, VA 22202, on this date.

8/26/02 Date

ennifer Sammartin

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignment** Arlington, VA 22202

Sir:

Enclosed for recording is an Assignment of the above-identified patent application to Adeza Biomedical Corporation. Included are the following:

- 1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet:
- 2) Assignment by inventors Jerome LaPointe and Duane D. Desieno;
- 3) Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee; and
- 4) Return postcard.
- The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fee, including any X submitted herewith if the attached check(s) is in the wrong amount or otherwise improper or missing, that may be due in connection with this and the attached papers, or with this application during its entire pendency to or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1213. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP

By:

Stephanie Seidman Registration No. 33,779

SLS:ils

Attorney Docket 24727-801G Address all correspondence to:

HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP

4350 La Jolla Village Drive, 7th Floor San Diego, California 92122-1246

Telephone: (858) 450-8400 Facsimile: (858) 587-5360 E-mail: sseidman@HEWM.com

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013581 FRAME: 0994



AU6 3 0 2002

LaPointe, et al.

Serial No.:

10/164,053

Filed:

June 4, 2002

For:

METHODS FOR SELECTING,

**DEVELOPING AND IMPROVING** 

DIAGNOSTIC TESTS FOR PREGNANCY-RELATED

CONDITIONS

I hereby certify that this paper and the attached papers are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an

envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignment

Arlington, VA 22202, on this date.

Date

ite dennifer Sammartin

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignment Arlington, VA 22202

Sir:

Enclosed for recording is an Assignment of the above-identified patent application to Adeza Biomedical Corporation. Included are the following:

- 1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- Assignment by inventors Jerome LaPointe and Duane D. Desieno;
- 3) Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee; and
- 4) Return postcard.
- The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fee, including any submitted herewith if the attached check(s) is in the wrong amount or otherwise improper or missing, that may be due in connection with this and the attached papers, or with this application during its entire pendency to or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1213. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP

Ву:

Stephanie Seidman Registration No. 33,779

SLS:jls

Attorney Docket 24727-801G

Address all correspondence to:

HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP

4350 La Jolla Village Drive, 7th Floor San Diego, California 92122-1246

Telephone: (858) 450-8400 Facsimile: (858) 587-5360 E-mail: sseidman@HEWM.com

PATENT

REEL: 013581 FRAME: 0995

Applicant: La Pointe et al.

Serial No.: 10/164,053

Filed: June 4, 2002

For: METHODS FOR SELECTING,

DEVELOPING AND IMPROVING

DIAGNOSTIC TESTS FOR PREGNANCY-RELATED

**CONDITIONS** 

I hereby certify that this paper and the attached papers are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an

envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments P.O. Box 2327

Arlington, VA 22202, on this date.

12/11/02 Date

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Commissioner for Patents
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignments
P.O. Box 2327
Arlington, VA 22202

Sir:

Applicant has noted an error in the cover sheet for the assignment document previously recorded on August 26, 2002. Attached hereto is a copy of the originally recorded document. Also attached hereto is a corrected cover sheet for recordation along with a check in the amount of \$40 for recordation fees.

It is requested that the Office records be corrected and that Applicant be provided with a new Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fee, including any submitted herewith if the attached check(s) is in the wrong amount or otherwise improper or missing, that may be due in connection with this and the attached papers, or with this application during its entire pendency or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1213. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted, HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE

By:

Stephanie L. Seidman Registration No. 33,779

Attorney Docket 24727-801G

Address all correspondence to:
HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE
4350 La Jolla Village Drive, 7th Floor
San Diego, California 92122-1246
Telephone: (858) 450-8400

Facsimile: (858) 587-5360 E-Mail: sseidman@HEM.com

Applicant: La Pointe et al.

Serial No.: 10/164,053

Filed: June 4, 2002

For: METHODS FOR SELECTING,

DEVELOPING AND IMPROVING

DIAGNOSTIC TESTS FOR PREGNANCY-RELATED

**CONDITIONS** 

I hereby certify that this paper and the attached papers are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an

envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments P.O. Box 2327

Arlington, VA 22202, on this date.

12/11/02 Date Jennifer Sammartin

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments P.O. Box 2327 Arlington, VA 22202

Sir:

Applicant has noted an error in the cover sheet for the assignment document previously recorded on August 26, 2002. Attached hereto is a copy of the originally recorded document. Also attached hereto is a corrected cover sheet for recordation along with a check in the amount of \$40 for recordation fees.

It is requested that the Office records be corrected and that Applicant be provided with a new Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fee, including any submitted herewith if the attached check(s) is in the wrong amount or otherwise improper or missing, that may be due in connection with this and the attached papers, or with this application during its entire pendency or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1213. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE

By:

Stephanie L. Seidman Registration No. 33,779

Attorney Docket 24727-801G

Address all correspondence to:
HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE
4350 La Jolla Village Drive, 7th Floor
San Diego, California 92122-1246

Telephone: (858) 450-8400 Facsimile: (858) 587-5360 E-Mail: sseidman@HEM.com

NOVEMBER 20, 2002

PTAS

HELLER EHRMAN WHITE, ET AL. STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN 4350 LA VILLAGE DRIVE 7TH FLOOR LA JOLLA, CA 92122-1246 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/26/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013252/0559

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

LAPOINTE, JEROME

DOC DATE: 08/31/1998

ASSIGNOR:

DESIENO, DUANE D.

DOC DATE: 08/31/1998

ASSIGNEE:

ADEZA BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION 1240 ELKO DRIVE SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94089

SERIAL NUMBER: 10164053

FILING DATE: 06/04/2002

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 12/17/2002**